TOWN OF FORD KANABEC COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO. 2008-03-02

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR THE TOWN OF FORD

WHEREAS, the Town of Ford (the "Town") desires to adopt a comprehensive plan pertaining to land use, transportation, water and community facilities in the Town; and

WHEREAS, the Town conducted research and gathered information for implementation of the comprehensive plan; and

WHERAS, the Town of Ford Planning Commission recommended approval of said comprehensive plan on March 18, 2008; and

WHEREAS, there was a public hearing on March 11, 2008, and continued on March 18, 2008, to discuss said proposed Comprehensive Plan for the Town of Ford.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 462.355, the Town of Ford Town Board (the "Board") approves the following:

RESOLUTION

It is hereby resolved that the Comprehensive Plan for the Town of Ford, dated March 18th, 2008, and attached hereto as Exhibit A, is hereby adopted in its entirety.

Moved by Board Member Doug Bassett

Seconded by Board Member Kim Johnson

Adopted this 18th day of March, 2008, three in favor and zero against.

/s/ Katie Kerr

Town Board Chair

ATTEST:

/s/ Sarah Berry

Town Clerk